900274913 12/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio-Lab, Inc.		04/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemtura Corporation
Street Address:	199 Benson Road
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2895633	LIQUIBROM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2035734430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 203-573-2253

Email: helen.duncan@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Duncan

Address Line 1: Chemtura Corporation 199 Benson Road
Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIQUIBROM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Duncan
Signature:	/Helen Duncan/
Date:	12/17/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment-Bio-Lab Inc to Chemtura Corporation 4-25-13#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Bio-Lab Inc to Chemtura Corporation 4-25-13#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment-Bio-Lab Inc to Chemtura Corporation 4-25-13#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0850 H \$40.00 28956

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered as of the date last signed by and between Bio-Lab, Inc., a Delaware, USA, corporation, with address at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, USA ("Assignor") and Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware, USA, corporation with address at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, USA, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark application described on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept such transfer and assume all rights and obligations of Assignor associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, set over and convey unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to sue for and recover damages, or pursue other remedies for past infringement of said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the duly authorized representatives of the Assignor and Assignee, have executed this Assignment below.

Bio-Lab, Inc.	Chemtura Corporation		
By: <u>Attu, Fullistion</u> Name: Arthur Fullerton	By: <u>Atta, F./lectos</u> Name: Arthur Fullerton		
Title: Secretary	Title: Assistant Secretary		
Date: 25 April 2013	Date: 25 April 2013		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0851

SCHEDULE A

A. Registrations:

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Regn. No.
LIQUIBROM	Australia	591084	591084
LIQUIBROM	France	033219077	033219077
LIQUIBROM	United Kingdom	1518883	1518883
LIQUIBROM	United States	78289890	2895633

B. Application:

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Regn. No.
REOMOL	Tunisia	EE081131	

Bio-Lab, Inc.
Trademark Assignment to Chemtura Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0852

STATE OF CONNECTICUT	7)	
) ss: Middle	abury
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)	

On this 25th day of April, 2013, before me personally appeared Arthur Fullerton, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Secretary of Bio-Lab, Inc., the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that he as such Secretary, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Helen H. Duncan Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 31, 2017

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss: Middlebury COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

On this 25th day of April, 2013, before me personally appeared Arthur Fullerton, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of Chemtura Corporation, the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that he as such Assistant Secretary, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Helen H. Duncan Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 31, 2017

Bio-Lab, Inc. Trademark Assignment to Chemtura Corporation

RECORDED: 12/17/2013